FORM PTO-1619A	IPE		U.S. Denartment of Commit
Expires 06/30/99	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	·	02-08-2000
OMB 0651-0027	JAN 2 8 2000	i 1 48	
Lypn 26.00	1 St. St.		
	TRADEMARK	J	101261104
' RECORI	DATION FORM CO PATENTS ONL		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 1			ment(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of N	Name
Correction of PTO Error	License	Change of f	vanic
Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other _	
Corrective Document	Œ-	U.S. Governmen	
Reel # Frame #		r Use ONLY by U.S. Gover <u>nmer</u> Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party (ies)	Mark if additional na	mes of conveying parties atta	nched Execution Date
			Month Day Year 12 28 541
Name (line 1) Franciscus Josephus A.	.141.		1 16 66 11
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			XX/XX/99
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Пм	ark if additional names of re	ceiving parties are attached
Name (line 1) Mannesmann VDO AG			If document to be reco
Name (line 2)			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
			domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen domestic representativ
Address (fine 1) Kruppstraße 105			attached. (Designatio must be a separate
Address (line 2) D-60388			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Frankfurt am Main	Germany		
Domestic Representative Name and Addre	State/Country	Zip Co	
•	En En	ter for the first receivin	ng Party only.
Name Wayne L. Tang			
Address (line 1) Mayer Brown & Platt			
Address (line 2) 190 South LaSalle Street	et		
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 60603-344	1		
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ON	LY	
			e for reviewants the document and
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	rerage anoroximately 30 minutes per Con-	er Sheet to be recorded, including time	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avegathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments rej 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M.	lanagement and Budget, Paperwork Redi	action Project (0651-0027) Washingto	n, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to avigathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments re 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of M. Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and trademark Assignment I TO THIS ADDRESS.	lanagement and Budget, Paperwork Redi	action Project (0651-0027) Washingto	n, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010527 FRAME: 0758

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	519B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent N	lame and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 701-8609			
Name	Wayne L. Tang					
Address (line 1)	MAYER BROWN & P	LATT				
Address (line 2)	P. O. BOX 2828					
Address (line 3)	CHICAGO, ILLINOIS	60690-2828				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pincluding any attachments.	pages of the attached conveyance document	# [5]			
Enter either the	ber(s) or Patent Numb Patent Application Number Application Number(s)	er(s) Mark of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH nu Patent Number(s)	if additional numbers attached mbers for the same property).			
	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater	at Application, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year			
<u>only if</u> a	on Treaty (PCT) CT application number U.S. Application Number seen assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Prope	erties Enter the	total number of properties involved. #	1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00			
Method of I Deposit Acc		Enclosed X Deposit Account X]			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0019						
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement and	Signature					
To the best of attached cop	of my knowledge and belief, by is a true copy of the origin	the foregoing information is true and correct and an al document. Charges to deposit account are author	y ized, as indicated herein.			
Wayne L. Tang 11 Name of Per	Reg. No. 36,028] · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature /	- 1/28/00 Date			

Practitioner's Docket No. 99	9600561	PATENT
	For: For:	☐ U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights ☐ U.S. Application or
	101,	☐ U.S. Provisional Application
	For:	□ U.S. Patent
	For: By:	☐ PCT Application ☐ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
ASSIGNN	MENT OF IN	EVENTION
In consideration of the payment by ASS eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for o		SSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the day valuable consideration,
ASSIGNORS:		
nventor(s) or person(s) or	Franc	ciscus Josephus A.M. Sessink
entity(ies) who own the	(type or	print name(s) of first ASSIGNOR)
	Molvense Erven 37	
		Address
	<u>NL-56</u>	72 HH Nuenen
		Nationality
		Inationality
	(type or	print name(s) of second ASSIGNOR)
		Address
		Nationality
	(type o	r print name(s) of third ASSIGNOR)

12640897.1 113099 1317C 42002558

Page 1 of 4

Address

Nationality

PATENT REEL: 010527 FRAME: 0760

	(type or print name(s) of fourth ASSIGNOR)
	Address
	Nationality
	(type or print name(s) of fifth ASSIGNOR)
	Address
	Nationality
	Nationality n or entity to whom invention was previously assigned as recorded in PTO, add the following)
	n or entity to whom invention was previously assigned
Recorded on	n or entity to whom invention was previously assigned as recorded in PTO, add the following) Reel
Recorded onhereby sells, assigns and transfers to	n or entity to whom invention was previously assigned as recorded in PTO, add the following) Reel Frame
Recorded onhereby sells, assigns and transfers to	n or entity to whom invention was previously assigned as recorded in PTO, add the following) Reel Frame Mannesmann VDO AG
Recorded onhereby sells, assigns and transfers to	n or entity to whom invention was previously assigned as recorded in PTO, add the following) Reel Frame Mannesmann VDO AG (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
Recorded onhereby sells, assigns and transfers to	n or entity to whom invention was previously assigned as recorded in PTO, add the following) Reel Frame Mannesmann VDO AG
Recorded on hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	n or entity to whom invention was previously assigned as recorded in PTO, add the following) Reel Frame Mannesmann VDO AG (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) Kruppstraße 105
and this we	n or entity to whom invention was previously assigned as recorded in PTO, add the following) Reel Frame Mannesmann VDO AG (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) Kruppstraße 105 Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

PATENT REEL: 010527 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits

require	ed to apply for, ol	btain, maintain, issue a	and enforce said application, said invention and said
Letters	Patent and said	equivalents thereof	which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the
purpos	ses thereof.		
	IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/We ha	eve hereunto set hand and seal this day of
Date	e of signing	·	
	WARNING:	, ,	g must be the same as the date of execution of the (a) was checked above.
Date:	28-12-99	?	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:			
Date:			
Date:		to a substitution of	
Date:			
	(If ASSIC	GNOR is a legal entit	y, complete the following information)
Witness: _	Maura Ke	must -	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	/		Title

12640897.1 113099 1317C 42002558

RECORDED: 01/28/2000

REEL: 010527 FRAME: 0762